
 

Surveillance cases (no human or domestic animal contact, positive by IHC but not 
confirmed by CFIA laboratory): May: 1 bat (RM 3441); June: 1 bat (RM 3441); August: 2 

bats (RM 3441) 
 

Saskatchewan Provincial Rabies Response Program – 
submission information and test results 

 
NOTE: All data presented herein is the property of the Saskatchewan Ministry of Agriculture and MUST NOT 
be reproduced in whole or in part, or distributed without permission. 
 

August 2015  
 

SPECIES NO. 

SUBMITTED 

NO. OF 

POSITIVES 

ANIMAL 

CONTACT 

HUMAN CONTACT 

BITE HANDLING 

Skunk 2 2 1 1  
Bat 15 4 1 1 2 
Other 
wildlife 

     

Cat 7     
Dog 6     
Bovine      
Equine      
Other 
domestic 

     

TOTAL 30 6 2 2 2 
YEAR TO 
DATE 

150 14 10 4 4 

 

RABIES POSITIVE CASES TO August 31, 2015 
Month Species (#) RM  Month Species (#) RM 

January Bat (1) 344
1
  July Skunk (2) 

Bat(1) 

183
5
, 247

6
 

494
7
 

       

February Skunk (1) 

Dog (2) 

248
2
 

279
3
 

 August Skunk (2) 

Bat (4) 

213
8
, 344

1
 

344
1
, 588

9
, 

404
10

 

       

March - -  September   

       

April Skunk (1) 7
4 

 October   

      
 

May - -  November   

       

June - -  December  
 

       
1
RM of Corman Park #344    

6
RM of Kellross #247 

2
RM of Touchwood #248    

7
RM of Canwood #494 

3
RM of Mount Hope #279    

8
RM of Saltcoats #213  

4
RM of Souris Valley #7    

9
RM of Meadow Lake #588 

5
RM of Fertile Belt #183    

10
RM of Laird #404 


