

Saskatchewan Provincial Rabies Response Program – submission information and test results

NOTE: All data presented herein is the property of the Saskatchewan Ministry of Agriculture and MUST NOT be reproduced in whole or in part, or distributed without permission.

August 2015

SPECIES	NO.	NO. OF	ANIMAL	HUMAN CONTACT	
	SUBMITTED	POSITIVES	CONTACT	BITE	HANDLING
Skunk	2	2	1	1	
Bat	15	4	1	1	2
Other wildlife					
Cat	7				
Dog	6				
Bovine					
Equine					
Other domestic					
TOTAL	30	6	2	2	2
YEAR TO DATE	150	14	10	4	4

RABIES POSITIVE CASES TO August 31, 2015

Month	Species (#)	RM	
January	Bat (1)	344 ¹	
February	Skunk (1) Dog (2)	248 ² 279 ³	
March	-	-	
April	Skunk (1)	74	
May	-	-	
Turna			
June	-	-	

¹RM of Corman Park #344 ²RM of Touchwood #248 ³RM of Mount Hope #279 ⁴RM of Souris Valley #7 ⁵RM of Fertile Belt #183

Month	Species (#)	RM
July	Skunk (2)	$183^5, 247^6$
	Bat(1)	494 ⁷
August	Skunk (2)	213 ⁸ , 344 ¹
	Bat (4)	344 ¹ , 588 ⁹ , 404 ¹⁰
		404^{10}
September		
October		
November		
December		

⁶RM of Kellross #247 ⁷RM of Canwood #494 ⁸RM of Saltcoats #213 ⁹RM of Meadow Lake #588 ¹⁰RM of Laird #404

Surveillance cases (no human or domestic animal contact, positive by IHC but not confirmed by CFIA laboratory): May: 1 bat (RM 344¹); June: 1 bat (RM 344¹); August: 2 bats (RM 344¹)